At 15 April 2008, the management of AS Järvevana submitted the Company’s restructuring plan which was
approved at the General Meeting of Shareholders at 3 June 2008. At 1 August 2008, the demerger entries were
registered with the Commercial Register. AS Järvevana was demerged in such a way that the core business of AS
Järvevana (i.e. assets, liabilities, contracts and the business name), except for the net assets in the amount of
232.5 million kroons were separated and transferred to the new entity. As a result of the demerger, each
shareholder of the public limited company received for each share of demerged AS Järvevana one share of the
newly founded AS Merko Ehitus which is listed from 1 August 2008 on the NASDAQ OMX Tallinn Stock Exchange.
The new business name of the demerged AS Järvevana (former Merko Ehitus) is AS Järvevana and its shares
continue to be listed on the Tallinn Stock Exchange; the sole member of its Management Board is Toomas Annus.

Demerger balance sheet of the Company as at 31.07.2008 (in thousands of kroons):

AS Järvevana

before demerger
Transferred during

demerger
AS Järvevana

after demerger

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 691 689 (666 689) 25 000

Trade and other receivables 1 025 425 (1 025 425) 225 001

Inventories 2 016 384 (2 016 384) -

 3 733 498 (3 708 498) 250 001

Non-current assets

Long-term financial assets 251 404 (251 404) -

Investment property  12 811 (12 811) -

Property, plant and equipment  209 040 (209 040) -

Intangible assets  12 275 (12 275) -

 485 530 (485 530) -

TOTAL ASSETS 4 219 028 (4 194 028) 250 001

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Borrowings  414 870 (539 871) -

Trade and other payables  1 139 264 (1 239 264) -

Government grants  1 483 (1 483) -

Short-term provisions  69 616 (52 116) 17 500

 1 625 233 (1 832 734) 17 500

AS Järvevana
   2008 Annual Report

  52(60)

Non-current liabilities

Long-term borrowings 210 386 (210 386) -

Other long-term trade payables 8 358 (8 358) -

 218 744 (218 744) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1 843 977 (2 051 478) 17 500

EQUITY

Minority interest 31 617 (31 617) -

Equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent

Share capital 177 000 (177 000) 177 000

Statutory reserve capital 17 700 (17 700) 17 700

Currency translation differences (10 984) 10 984 -

Retained earnings 2 159 718 (1 927 217) 37 801

 2 343 434 (2 110 933) 232 501

TOTAL EQUITY 2 375 051 (2 142 550) 232 501

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 4 219 028 (4 194 028) 250 001

Note 38   Supplementary disclosures on the parent

The financial information of the parent comprises separate primary statements of the parent (income statement,
balance sheet, cash flow statement and statement of changes in equity), the disclosure of which is required by the
Estonian Accounting Act. The primary financial statements of the parent have been prepared using the same
accounting methods and measurement bases as for the preparation of the consolidated financial statements, except
for subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures which are reported at cost in the separate primary financial